
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/730211
  Dated: 29-07-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 08-08-2020 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 08-08-2020 18:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Science And Technology

Department Name Department Of Science And Technology (dst)

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Astrophysics (iia)

Office Name Bengaluru

Total Quantity 100

Item Category PVC Copper cable Multi core Circular Sheathed Cables with
flexible Conductor ( PAC Only ) 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Inspection Required  No

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

PVC Copper Cable Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cables With Flexible Conductor ( 100
meter ) ( Under PAC ) 

Make polycab

Model coppercable1.5sqmm12core

                               1 / 3



 

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

GENERIC Governing Specification IS: 694: 2010 latest *

ISI Marked Yes *

BIS License Number (CM/L
Number) - Must declare

2858679 *

Category of cable 01 01

Type of Insulation (shall
conforming to
IS:5831:1984 latest)

Type C (HR) Type C (HR)

No. of core 12 12

Sheath type Type ST3 Type ST3

Colour of sheath Black *

Conductor material
(Complying with
IS:8130:1984 latest)

Annealed Tinned Copper *

Nominal Cross Sectional
Area of Conductor (in
Sq.mm)

1.5 1.5

Optional tape between
the cores and outer
sheath

No No

Cable packing and marking as per Cl. 15 of IS:694:2010
latest

*

CERTIFICATIONS Availability of Type test
report from Central
government/NABL/ILAC
accridiated laoratory to
prove conformity to the
specification

Yes *

Test report number - Must
declare

IEC 60840 *

Report date - Must declare 12-8-18 *

Name of lab - Must declare KEMA LAB *

Address of lab - Must
declare

DELHI *

All the test reports and
certificates shall furnish by
the supplier to the
buyer/consignee on demand

Yes *

  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/wtH9jK-d7MVsmrFaJzb1AA_cjXeJoB_qCHqzPXc1YPA


 

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Keshava Murthy R S 562114,Centre for Research and
Education in Science &
Technology Indian Institute of
Astrophysics Shidlaghatta Road,
Hosakote 562 114, INDIA

100  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
2.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of

India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 47/2017 dated 14/11/2017

3.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid
document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

